



Shri Devesh Srivastava

President, Insurance Institute of India and Chairman & Managing Director, GIC Re

Shri Devesh Srivastava took over the charge as a President at the 66th Annual Conference & 129th Meeting of the Council of Insurance Institute of India held on 01st October, 2021.

He has been involved in the insurance sector since 1987 following his joining the industry as a direct recruit. He has experience in both direct insurance and reinsurance. He has gained international exposure through postings to the company's London branch where he was overseeing operations in UK, Europe, Caribbean countries of Brazil, Argentina, and Mexico territories. He was a key player in the setting up of GIC Re 's Lloyds Syndicate 1947 in London. He is presently employed on a full-time basis by the Company in the capacity of Chairman and Managing Director.

Shri Devesh Srivastava holds a B. Sc (Hons) and a Master of Science degree from St Stephen's College, Delhi. He subsequently obtained a post-graduate degree in Management, majoring in Marketing with a Gold Medal from the Management Development Institute (MDI) Gurgaon.

He is presently on the Boards of GIC Re South Africa Ltd.- Johannesburg, GIC Perestrakhovanie LLC - Russia, Export & Credit Guarantee Corporation, Indian Register of Shipping, Kenindia Assurance Co. Ltd., Nairobi, Agriculture Insurance Corporation of India, Health TPA Ltd., Asian Reinsurance Corporation, GIC Housing Finance Ltd and GIC Re Corporate Member, London.